

GALLATIN COUNTY COMMISSION

Board of County Canvassers / Commission Special Meeting Agenda May 20, 2024, 10:00 AM Courthouse Community Room

AGENDA

- 1. Review of Election Overview
- 2. Canvass of Voter Counts
 - Big Sky Water & Sewer District
 - Firelight Meadows Water & Sewer District
 - Hebgen Basin Hospital District
 - Big Sky Resort District Area #205
- 3. Canvass of Results by Contest
 - Certification of Results for Ballot Issue
 - i. Firelight Meadows County Water & Sewer District Creation
 - Certification of Results for Contests
 - i. Big Sky Water & Sewer District Directors
 - ii. Big Sky Resort Tax District Directors
 - iii. Hebgen Basin Hospital Director
 - iv. Declaration of Acclimation Firelight Meadows County Water & Sewer Directors
- 4. Call to Order of the Gallatin County Commission
- 5. Public Comment For Items Not on the Agenda
- 6. Public Hearing and Decision on the Resolution and Order Declaring Organization of the Territory of the Firelight Meadows County Water and Sewer District (Elections Manager Jasmine Hall).